

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34977/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in CMWP No. 47679/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Pathaiben, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and waives service of notice on behalf of them. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The parties are directed to maintain status-quo prevailing as on date in the meanwhile.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master