

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34977/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in CMWP No.47679/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is
condoned. The Registry is directed to issue notice.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master