

r
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 17182/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in CMWP No.47679/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, AGRA RANGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the matter be
put before the regular Bench as it is not possible to file the
documents.

List the matter before the regular Bench.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|