

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17182/2012(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in CMWP No.47679/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, AGRA RANGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RExemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment and O.T. is allowed.Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the special leave petition.Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing
as on date.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.34977 of 2010.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Court Master|
|