

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30836/2013

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, AGRA RANGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re filing SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/05/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Notices be re issued to respondent nos. 3 and 4 on filing process fee and spare copies within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Registry to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

List again on 28.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj