

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30836/20

13

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, AGRA RANGE

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhinav Kr Malik, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.
Ms Lalita Kohli, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co. ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.7.5.2014 the ld

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps fo

r

effecting service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Let fresh
notices be issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and the same be
given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be
served through the standing counsel for the State.Name of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner be updated
in the cause list.

List again on 3.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.01

16:26:17 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar