

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34977/2010
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2010
 in CMWP No. 47679/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
 Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30836/2013

(With Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

2

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.

For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 09.02.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER